

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN REGISTRSR'S DEPARTMENT SCHOLARSHIP AND STIPEND SECTION

Date: 11/08/2023

NOTIFICATION

Submission of Fresh and Renewal Applications for Scholarships under following schemes for the session 2023-24 will start soon. Students are requested to visit on line the followings:

- 1. Portal Name: nsp.gov.in: Govt. of India
- 2. Portal Name: wbhed.gov.in Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. Portal Name: wbmdfc.gov.in: Govt. of West Bengal
- 4. Portal Name : oasis.gov.in/anagrasharkalyan.gov.in : Govt. of West Bengal Some other Scholarships :
 - 1. Govt. of India: INSPIRE, SAMAJIK SURAKSHA JOJANA(LAOUR WELFARE)
 - 2. Govt. of West Bengal :W.B.CHIEF MINISTER RELIEF FUND (NABANNA), HANDICAPPED STIPEND
 - 3. S.J.FOUNDATION: SITARAM JINDAL SCHOLARSHIP
 - 4. ORGANIZATION : SAMBHAVA FOUNDATION ASSESMENT FORM FOR EDU.
 SCHOLARSHIP
 - 5. TATA: TATA STEEL MILENNIUM SCHOLARSHIP
 - 6. DEEMED UNIVERSITY: RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN

Joint System Manager

Bi 400 CA

(In-Charge Scholarship & Stipend Section)





THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

RAJBATI: BURDWAN Registrar's Department

No.: R-S/N-1/132

Date: 29/12/2023

NOTIFICATION

In compliance with Memo No.:303/Admn/83/M&D/PBSSM dated 19.12.2023(copy enclosed) issued by the Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, School Education & Higher Education Departments regarding Observation of Students Week on and from 2nd January, 2024 to 8th January, 2024, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the University will organize 'Observation of Students Week Programme' for the period from 2nd January, 2024 to 8th January, 2024.

All Heads/TICs of the P.G. Departments/Nodal Officers of concerned activities are requested to arrange for the following activities as applicable to them spread over during this week:

- Interaction with the guardians may be planned on Educational matters/Psychological Counseling/ Career Guidance & Counseling etc.
- Organizing Students Credit Card Awareness Camp-cum-Help Desk.
- Organizing Awareness Camp-cum-Help Desk for SVMCM, Aikyashree and Post Matric Scholarship
- Organizing health Check-up Camps.

By order of the Vice Chancellor

REGISTRAR

No.: R-S/N-1/132/1(95)

Date:29/12/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 2. The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 3. All Heads of the teaching departments, B.U.
- 4. All Officers of the University of Burdwan
- 5. The President/Secretary, BVCS
- 6. Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, B.U.
- 7. Office of the Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, B.U.
- 8. The System Manager, B.U. with a request to place this notification on the University Website.

REGISTRAR

SE OS OF LEVES